particularly described in the draft Purchase and Sale Agreement previously exchanged (the "Property"). 

Proposed Purchase Price. Subject to the conditions set forth below, the City Manager intends to present 
to the Eustis City Commission for consideration a proposed purchase of the Property for One Million 
Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,400,000.00), consistent with the draft Purchase and Sale Agreement. 

Scheduled Commission Consideration. The proposed Purchase and Sale Agreement is scheduled to be 
considered by the Eustis City Commission at its duly noticed public meeting on March 5, 2026.